EM149889576US

MRD 7-30-98

FORM PTC-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-07-1998



100789217

U.S. Department of Commerce ark Office T RAD EMARKE 3 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
X Corrective Document	onlinge of feature	
Reel # 1730 Frame # 0688	X Other Correction	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name BTM Capital Corporation	04 17 1998	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Citizens Business Credit	Company	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 6 PPG Place		
Address (line 2) Suite 810		
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh	PA 15222	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
General Pattiership	assignment and the receiving party is	
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat		
FOR 04/1998 SSNITH 00000060 75051025	OFFICE USE ONLY	

40.00 DP 01 FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

l		EM149889576US		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name [Ronald J. Don	natelli, Senior Vice President		
Address (line 1)	Citizens Busi	iness Credit Company		
Address (line 2)	6 PPG Place			
Address (line 3)	Suite 810			
Address (line 4)	Pittsburgh, F			
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	412/355–2753	
Name [Raymond J. F	larmuth, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	58th Floor,	USX Tower		
Address (line 2)	600 Grant St	reet		
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh,	PA 15219		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doc	eument #	
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		rthe Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).	
Trad 75/05102	emark Application Number	er(s) Registr	ation Number(s)	
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	#	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
	yment by deposit account or if ac	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-0287	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	J. Harmuth	tage Harry	7-30-95	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

EXHIBIT "A"

Assignment of Security Interest by BTM Capital Corporation to Citizens Business Credit Company, a division of Citizens Leasing Corporation

MARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NUMBER
Vantage	1,980,258
Gearhead	2,099,965
Gearhead (& Design)	2,074,531
Gearhead (& Design)	75/051025
Gearhead	75/056795
Gearhead (& Design)	75/056762
Gearhead (& Design)	75/056763
Lublend	2,078,137
Lublend (& Design)	2,078,139
Gearhead	75/150593
Gearhead (& Design)	75/151550
Gearhead (& Design)	75/151554

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

20

RECORDATION: FORM COVER SHEET

ΓRADE	MARKS ONLY
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy(fes);
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
^^ New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Fraile #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names ാ conveying parties attached Ex∋cution Date Month Day Year
Name BTM Capital Corporation	04171998
Formerly	
	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Citizens Business Credit C	Company
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 6 PPG Place	
Address (line 2) Suite 810	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh City	PA 15222 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnershin If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
XX Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition
1998 (GANTA COULTED TO FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
86a - 12.000 - 14.000	
The state of the s	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO THE CORD ASSIGNMENT PROJUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

COEM DTO 14	100
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99	1813
OMB 0651-0027	
Domestic De	nre

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [Ronald J. Donatelli, Senior Vice Pres	ident		
Address (line 1)	Citizens Business Credit Company			
Address (line 2)	6 PPG Place			
Address (line 3)	Suite 810			
Address (line 4)	Pittsburgh, PA 15222			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone	Number 412/355-2753		
Name [Raymond J. Harmuth, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	58th Floor, USX Tower			
Address (line 2)	600 Grant Street			
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219			
Address (line 4)				
raucs	Enter the total number of pages of the attached co including any attachments.	nveyance document # 3		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75/0515025		0.258 2.078.137		
75/056795	75/150593 2.09	9,965 2,078,139		
75/056762	75/151550 2.0.	74,531		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number:	the account.) # 50-0287		
	Authorization to charge ad	ditional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	of Person Signing Signature	nutt My 17 1798 Date Signed		



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 27, 1998

PTAS

RAYMOND J. HARMUTH, ESO. USX TOWER 600 GRANT STREET 58TH FLOOR PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/20/1998 REEL/FRAME: 1730/0688

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 04/17/1998 BTM CAPITAL CORPORATION

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

CITIZEN BUSINESS CREDIT COMPANY

6 PPG PLACE, SUITE 810

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75051502

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/31/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: BIL-JAC LIMITED

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1730/0688 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75056795 FILING DATE: 02/12/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: GEARHEAD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75056762 FILING DATE: 02/12/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: GEARHEAD GEARHEAD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75056763 FILING DATE: 02/12/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: GEARHEAD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75150593 FILING DATE: 08/15/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: GEARHEAD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75151550 FILING DATE: 08/16/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: GEARHEAD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75151554 FILING DATE: 08/16/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: GEARHEAD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74600919 FILING DATE: 11/21/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1980258 ISSUE DATE: 06/11/1996

MARK: VANTAGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75088586 FILING DATE: 04/15/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2078137 ISSUE DATE: 07/08/1997

MARK: LUBLEND

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74705154 FILING DATE: 07/18/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2099965 ISSUE DATE: 09/23/1997

MARK: GEARHEAD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1730/0688 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75098225 FILING DATE: 05/03/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2078139 ISSUE DATE: 07/08/1997

MARK: LUBLEND

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75051027 FILING DATE: 01/22/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2074531 ISSUE DATE: 06/24/1997

MARK: GEARHEAD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

PEARLENE FOSTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT

BTM CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), the Grantee or receiving party named in the Security Agreement described below, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, paid to it by CITIZENS BUSINESS CREDIT COMPANY, a division of Citizens Leasing Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation (the "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and without recourse, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to that certain Security Agreement (Intellectual Property Assignment) dated as of September 20, 1996, given and executed by Pitt Penn Oil Co. to the Assignor to secure the payment of extensions of credit made or to be made by the Assignor together with interest thereon and the other obligations recited therein, and recorded in the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office, in Reel/Frame: 1515/0715 on October 27, 1996, all being secured by certain marks, more particularly described in said Security Agreement (Intellectual Property Assignment) and on Exhibit A attached hereto.

TO HAVE, HOLD, RECEIVE AND TAKE, all and singular the premises hereby and thereby granted, described and assigned, or mentioned and intended so to be, unto the Assignee.

WITNESS the due execution hereof as of this ______ day of April, 1998.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of

BY: Multiple Print Name: W. Lieber

Title: Exec.V. P.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) ss:
COUNTY OF SUITOUK
On this, the 17^{+k} day of April, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned
officer, personally appeared Michael W. Lieber, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Exec. Vice President of BTM CAPITAL
CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and that he/she, as such officer, being authorized to
do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf
of said corporation as such officer.
·
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
\mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L}
Notary Public
7 / /
My commission expires:
Ellen F. Henry NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission exp. January 17, 2003

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Pending Application Serial No.: 75/051025

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE

"Express Mail" label number EM149889576US

Date of Deposit: July 30, 1998

I hereby certify that the following attached papers and/or fee:

(1) Cover letter from R. J. Harmuth to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks dated

July 30, 1998 (1 page), (2) Corrective Recordation Form Cover Sheet (including authorization

to deduct additional fees from deposit account no. 50-0287 (2 pages), (3) Original Notice

of Recordation of Assignment Document recorded at Reel 1730/Page 0688 including originally

filed Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Assignment Agreement and Exhibit A (8 pages),

(4) a check in the amount of \$40.00 for recordation fee and (5) a certificate of

express mailing (1 page).

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service

under 37 CFR 1.10 in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Attention: Ms. Pearlene

Foster, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington,

D.C. 20231 on July 30, 1998.

Raymond J. Harmuth, Esq.

(Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)

(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)

EM149889576 U.S.

("Express Mail" Mailing Label Number)

DOEPKEN KEEVICAN & WEISS

Professional Corporation Attorneys at Law

Fax: (412) 355-2609 E-Mail: dkwlaw@dkwlaw.com 58th Floor, USX Tower 600 Grant Street Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219-2703 (412) 355-2600

Cleveland, OH Detroit, MI Harrisburg, PA Washington, DC

Writer's Direct Dial: (412) 355-2763

July 30, 1998

VIA U.S. EXPRESS MAIL AIR BILL NO. EM149889576US

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attention: Ms. Pearlene Foster Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

Re: Correction to Trademark Assignment Document Recorded at Reel 1730/Frame 0688

Dear Ms. Foster:

In accordance with your conversation with Ms. Lisa Falenski on this date, enclosed herewith please find for recordation a **corrective** Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet identifying Trademark Application Serial No. 75/051025 for the mark, "GEARHEAD (& DESIGN)".

The original Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet submitted with the Assignment Agreement in which Assignor, BTM Capital Corporation, assigning its security interest in certain U.S. Trademarks, including the above-mentioned mark, to Citizens Business Credit Company, incorrectly identified this Serial Number. As a result, (i) the desired assignment of a security interest in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/051025 from BTM Capital Corporation to Citizens Business Credit Company was not effected and (ii) a security interest in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/051502 "BIL-JAC LIMITED" was inadvertently given to Citizens Business Credit Company.

Accordingly, we have enclosed our **corrective** Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet in order that BTM Capital Corporation's assignment of a security interest in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/051025 to Citizens Business Credit Company will be effected and so that the security interest that was given to Citizens Business Credit Company in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/051502 will be removed.

You will also find enclosed (i) a Certificate of Express Mailing, (ii) a post-card describing the materials filed herewith and (iii) a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recordation fee.

Kindly stamp the post-card with the date of receipt and return it to the addressee named thereon.

DOEPKEN KEEVICAN & WEISS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attention: Ms. Pearlene Foster July 30, 1998 Page 2

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me at the above number.

Very truly yours,

Raymond J. Harmuth

RJH/ljf Enclosures